
OUT OF SERVICE AREA APPLICATION CONTACTS (Updated 8/11/20) 
Email address designated by the institutions as approved contacts 

Send to all contacts listed for the institution 
 
** Always send every request to CCPE and Sector Reps. 
 

Institution Contacts Email address  Phone Number 
Coordinating 
Commission for 
Postsecondary Ed. 

Kathleen Fimple kathleen.fimple@nebraska.gov  402-471-0030 
Mike Baumgartner 
Helen Pope 

Mike.baumgartner@nebraska.gov 
helen.pope@nebraska.gov 

402-471-0029 
402-471-2847 

Sector Reps. David Jackson djackson@nebraska.edu; 402-472-0075 
Susan Fritz smfritz@nebraska.edu;  
Treva Haugaard treva.haugaard@cincfoundation.org 402-363-5621 
Jodi Kupper jkupper@nscs.edu; 402-471-2505 
Greg Adams gregadams@neb.twcbc.com; 402-471-2756 

UNK Kelly Bartling bartlingkh@unk.edu;  308-865-8669 
Alyssa Wyant wyantam@unk.edu; 308-865-8390 
Julie Saalfeld saalfeldj@unk.edu; 308-865-8211 

UNL Amy Goodburn agoodburn1@unl.edu; 402-472-3751 
Renee Batman Rbatman2@unl.edu 402-472-4354 

UNO Deborah Smith-Howell dsmith-howell@unomaha.edu; 402-554-2262 
Sarah Edwards 
Matt Tracy 

skedwards@unomaha.edu; 
mtracy@unomaha.edu 

402-554-3468 
402-554-3810 

UNMC Dele Davies dele.davies@unmc.edu; 402-559-5131 
Robin Jaeckel rjaeckel@unmc.edu; 402-559-5130 
Jeanne Ferbrache jferbrache@unmc.edu; 402-559-3937 

NCTA Larry Gossen larry.gossen@unl.edu;  308-367-5200 
Jennifer McConville jrittenhouse@unl.edu;  308-367-5259 

CSC Jim Powell jpowell@csc.edu; 308-432-6075 
Charles Snare csnare@csc.edu; 308-432-6203 

PSC Timothy Borchers tborchers@peru.edu; 402-872-2222 
Dan Hanson dhanson@peru.edu; 402-872-2239 

WSC Steven Elliott stellio1@wsc.edu; 402-375-7208 
Judith Scherer Connealy Juscher1@wsc.edu 402-241-6406 

CCC Ron Kluck rkluck@cccneb.edu; 402-562-1253 
Matthew Gotschall mgotschall@cccneb.edu 308-398-7301 
Candace Walton candacewalton@cccneb.edu 308-398-7305 

MCC Tom McDonnell Tjmcdonnell3@mccneb.edu;  531-622-2716 
Bill Owen bowen@mccneb.edu; 531-622-2715 
Randy Schmailzl rschmailzl@mccneb.edu; 531-622-2203 

MPCC Jody Tomanek tomanekj@mpcc.edu; 308-535-3624 
Ryan Purdy purdyr@mpcc.edu;  308-535-3720 
Paul Knopik knopikp@mpcc.edu 308-535-3639 

NECC Michele Gill micheleg@northeast.edu 402-844-7111 
Shawn Tillotson shawnt@northeast.edu; 402-844-7298 
Leah Barrett lbarrett@northeast.edu 402-844-7748 

SCC Joel Michaelis jmichaelis@southeast.edu; 402-323-3427 
Bob Morgan bmorgan@southeast.edu; 402-228-8272 
Paul Illich pillich@southeast.edu; 402-323-3415 

WNCC John Marrin Marrinj1@wncc.edu; 308-635-6003 
Carmen Simone simonec@wncc.edu;  308-635-6101 
Julia Newman newmanj@wncc.edu 308-635-6715 
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